

H
C.A.No. 5484-5485 OF 2000

ITEM No.3

Court No. 4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 13-14 in Civil Appeal No.5484-5485/2000

SUDERA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARMANAND AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 08/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shahid Rizvi, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/ Mr. ML Verma, Sr. Adv.
Applicants Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. Jagdeep Anand, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Respondent No.4 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed time
till 19.2.2002 for filing reply. Rejoinder affidavit, if
any, be filed in another 48 hours. List these
applications on 22.2.2002.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master