

\202

C.A.No. 5484-5485 OF 2000

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.113

COURT No. 10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.5484-5485 of 2000@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Sudera Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.

Appellant

VERSUS

Parmanand Agarwal & Ors.

Respondents

(With I.A. Nos.5-14:- For amendment of cause title and clarification/modification of Ct's Order dated 25/09/2000 and 12/03/2001, permission to file additional documents, discharge of Receiver, directions and office report)

Date : 23/04/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Ms. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Not for today.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master