

Ü

C.A.No. 5484-5485 OF 2000

ITEM No.106

Court No. 9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 5484-5485 of 2000

SUDERA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARMANAND AGGARWAL & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title, permission to file
addl. documents, discharge of receiver, directions and office report)

Date : 22/07/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAV V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shahid Rizvi,Adv.
Mr. Rashid Saeed,Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.L. Verma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.15 and 16.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within two weeks. Ten days' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10170 OF 1996

Amrit Lal (Dead) By L.Rs. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Board of Revenue, U.P. & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[SHIVARAJ V. PATIL]

.....J.
[D.M. DHARMADHIKARI]

New Delhi,
July 16, 2003.