

C.A.No. 5484-5485 OF 2000

ITEM NO. 108

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5484-5485 OF 2000

SUDERA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD... APPELLANT  
VERSUS

PARMANAND AGARWAL & ORS. .. RESPONDENT

[ WITH I.A.Nos. 5-6 & 9-18 - FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE AND  
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DISCHARGE OF RECEIVER  
& DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT ]

DATE: 26/08/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For appellant (s)Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.  
for Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For respondent (s)Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that the counsel on record is not well and prays that this case may not be taken up this week.

List in the next week.

We make it clear that no further adjournment will be granted. In case the counsel is not well, some alternative arrangement be made in view of the opposition of the learned counsel for the respondents.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master